
Materials

Nominal size

Fill pipe gasket & breather vent seals: PTFE 

Tank radius profiling range: 950mm to 1260mm 
Thickness: 8mm

DN500

8 point with a fill pipe flange assembly & a breather vent 
assembly with sintered disc and low-leak cap with 
secondary sintered disc 

Neckring/compensating ring

Fasteners: stainless steel swingbolts and handnuts 
Contact parts: 316 stainless steel  

Alternatives are available, refer to Fort Vale

Manlid cover seal: supplied separately

Specification 

Cover

Design Temperature Max:  200°C 

Weight:    57.8 Kg

NOTE: The Design Temperature limits refer to metal 
parts only. The Design Conditions and Section View 
dimensions are for the specified part number only.

Design Codes

Design Conditions

Test Pressure:   6 Bar 
Design Temperature Min:  -40°C

Design Pressure (MAWP):  4 Bar 

BS EN 14025

Section View

Page 1 of 2

90.0

2
4
.6

7
2
.6

8
.0

1
3
1
.6

Ø133.4

Ø500.0

MAXIMUM HAND NUT TORQUE
93.2 Nm (68.7 lbf ft)

12345

12345

6EP/7403XXXPT

FORT VALE

FORT VALE

Part No.

Working Pressure

316SS Inner Cast No.

304SS Outer Cast No.

Serial No.

500mm  8 Point

Fort Vale Engineering Ltd.
WEB: WWW.FORTVALE.COM

E4X-85XX013A

SALES@FORTVALE.COM

4.0 BAR AT 200 C

12345678

1234567

SERIAL NO

MADE IN UK

EN14025:2006

296.7

8
8
.9

DN125 PN16

8 X M16 HOLES 
ON A 210.1 PCD

8 X M20 HOLES 
ON A 215.9 PCD
5" ASA 150

6 X M10 HOLES 
ON A 105.0 PCD

© Fort Vale Engineering Ltd. 2022

www.fortvale.com MAN077   REV00-20.04.22

® 500mm Ultra Low Profile Manlid Assembly: H O2 2

Part No: E4X-85XX013A



Parts Drawing Parts List

Item Description Part No.

1 Breather cap assembly 674/3040

2 Breather cap seal 5005-414

3 M10 full nut (6) 5112-002

4 M10 spring washer (6) 5113-002

5 2" BSP outlet 674/3546

6 M10 x 35mm stud (6) 371/0001

7 PTFE O ring 5005-235

8 Sintered disc 865/2000

9 PTFE gasket 5005-435

10 Manlid cover 74E/0550T

11 Seal (not included) *Note 5005-XXXX

12 Short swingbolt assy. (4)
Long swingbolt assy. (4) *Note 496/5XXX

496/5250

13 M6 set screw 5111-009

14 Hinge pin assembly 600/1060

15 Hinge kit *Note 135B

16 Neckring *Note 6EP/7403XXXPT

17 M16 x 60mm stud (8) 368/1109

18 PTFE fill flange gasket 5005-411

19 Blind flange 674/5051

20 M16 spring washer (8) 5113-012

21 M16 full nut (8) 5112-003

Page 2 of 2

NOTE: The specification changes the Part No.

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

14 13

16

15

17

18

19

20

21

© Fort Vale Engineering Ltd. 2022

www.fortvale.com MAN077   REV00-20.04.22

® 500mm Ultra Low Profile Manlid Assembly: H O2 2

Part No: E4X-85XX013A


	Page 1
	Page 2

